

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12777/2008

FLT.LT. V. GANESH KUMAR (RETIRED) & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AKULA VENKATESHWARA RAO

Respondent(s)

Date: 01/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Respondent in person is present. He is advised to file appearance note in the Registry. He is requesting for free legal aid. He is pointing out about a letter which he has sent to the Registrar, Supreme Court of India on 8.7.2008 and shown an acknowledgment of registered post for such letter, however the original file does not contain such letter. Therefore, the respondent is requested to provide photo copy of such letter to the Registry. Registry has to forward such letter to the Supreme Court Legal Aid Services Committee for the needful at the earliest. Respondent may file counter affidavit after getting free legal aid before 6.11.2008.

List the matter on 6.11.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar