

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12777 / 2008

(From the judgement and order dated 09/04 / 2 008 in R P No. 1324 /2008 of
The NAT I O N A L C O N S U M E R S D I S P U T E S R E D R E S S A L C O M M I S S I O N , N E W
D E L H I)

FLT.LT. V. GAN E S H K U M A R (R E T I R E D) & A N R. Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

A K U L A V E N K A T E S H W A R A R A O Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for
interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/04 / 2 009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

HON' B L E M R. J U S T I C E M A R K A N D E Y K A T J U
HON' B L E M R. J U S T I C E V . S . S I R P U R K A R

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gireesh Kumar, Adv. for
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. K. Sarada Devi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As prayed by learned counsel appearing for the
respondent, three weeks' time is granted to file counter-
affidavit. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within three weeks' time
thereafter.

List thereafter.

(Pardeep Kumar) (Indu Satija)
Court Master Court Master