

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12777/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 09/04/2008 in Revision Petition
No.1324/2008 of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL
COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

FLT.LT. V. GANESH KUMAR (RETIRED) & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AKULA VENKATESHWARA RAO

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and with prayer
for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gireesh Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs.K. Sarada Devi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The special leave petition is dismissed.
(Sunil Kumar) (Neeru Bala Vij)
A.R.-Cum-P.S. Court Master